

CHIEF MINISTER'S SECRETARIAT GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No.SO (Admn)/CMS/KPK/2020 Dated The Peshawar 27/11/2020

То

The Managing Director, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Peshawar.

Subject: TENDER NOTICE.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose herewith the tender notice for procurement of telephone exchanges, which will be uploaded on the official website of this Secretariat i.e. (www.cmkp.gov.pk).

It is therefore, requested that the tender notice may be uploaded on your official website in light of the section 11(1) of KPPRA rules, 2019 at the earliest, please.

(USMAN ALI SHAH) SECTION OFFICER (ADMN)

Endt No: & Dat (even)

Copy for Information forwarded to the: -

- 1. Assistant Director I.T, Chief Minister Secretariat Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. PA to Deputy Secretary (admn), Chief Minister Secretariat Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

SECTION OFFICER (ADMN)



INVITATION TO TENDER Tender for supply of Two Telephone Exchanges

Chief Minister's Secretariat Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites sealed bids from Manufacturers or their authorized agents/dealers duly registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments, being reflected as active tax payer in list of FBR, for the supply of Two Telephone Exchanges given below under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procurement of Goods, Works and Services Rules, 2014.

S.NO	ITEM	[QUANTITY
1.	<u>Supply / installation of X-8 latest model Hybrid PABX telephone</u> exchange with the following standard accessories			02
	•	Trunk Lines	16 SIPS Trunks + 24 Digital + 150 Analogue with CLI	
2.	•	Analog Lines Set with CLI		300
3.	•	Digital Lines with Sets (top set)		48
4.	•	Operator Console with Plantronics head gear		04
5.	•	Changeable MDF		01
6.	•	Fixed MDF		01
7.	•	Extra Power Supply		02 No.
8.	•	• UPS		02 No.
9.	Punching Tools		04 No.	

The method of procurement shall be single stage two envelops. The ratio for awarding tender will be on basis of 70% technical evaluation and 30% financial evaluation.

The details bidding document can be obtained from the office of undersigned during office hours till <u>21-12-2020</u> free of cost. It can be submitted till <u>22-12-2020</u> up to 12:00 pm, which shall be opened on the same day and place at 03:30 pm. The same are also available at the official website of KPPRA http://kppra.gov.pk/ and http://.cmkp.gov.pk.

The bid must be accompanied with Bid Security @ 2% of the bid value in the shape of Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) in the name of the undersigned.

The procurement entity reserves the rights to reject any or all bids under KPPRA rules 2014 with valid reasons.

MAN 27/x1/20 DEPUTY SECRETARY (ADMN) **Chief Minister's Secretariat**

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

2